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Dear Mr. GuelTa:

Section 552.101 ofthe GoVel11111ent Code excepts :£i.-om disclosure "infornlation considered
to be confidential by law, either constitutional, statutory, or by judicial decision." Gov't
Code § 552.101. Section 552.101 of the Government Code also encompasses
section 550.065(b) of the TranspOliation Code, which states that except as provided by
subsection (c) or subsection (e), accident repOlis are privileged and confidential. See Transp.
Code § 550.065. Section 550.065(c)(4) provides for the release of accident repOlis to a

You ask whether certain infonnation is subject to required public disclosure under the
Public fufonnationAct (the "Act"), chapter 552 ofthe Government Code. Your request was
assigned ID# 392612.

Initially, we note that you have not submitted the requested dispatch logs. Thus, to the extent
any responsive dispatch logs existed and were maintained by the city on the date the city
received the request, we,asslUIie 'you havere1easedthenl. Ify'oil have not released any such
infoTInation, you must do so at this.time. S,ee Go;v't Code;§§ 552.301(a), .302; see also Open
Records Decision No. 664 (2000) (ifgoveTIunenta1 body concludes that no exceptions apply
to requested infoTInation, it must release infoTInation as soon as possible).

Mr. David Guena
King, Guena, Davis & Garcia, P.e.
For City ofMission
P.O. Box 1025
Mission, Texas 78573

The City of Mission (the "city"), which you represent, received a request for the dispatch
logs and accident repOlis during a specified time period. You claim that the submitted
infonnation is excepted from disclosure under section 552.101 ofthe Government Code. We
have considered the exception you claim and reviewed the submitted infonnation.
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person who provides two of.the following three pieces of infonnation: (1) date of the
accident; (2) name of any person involved in the accident; and (3) specific location of the
accident. Id. § 550.065(c)(4). In this instance, the requestor has not provided the city with
the tlu:ee requisite pieces of infonnation specified by the statute. Accordingly, the city must
withhold the submitted CR-3 accident reports under section 552.101 of the Govenmlent
Code in conjunction with section 550;065(b) ofthe Transportation Code.

This letter ruling is limited to the particular infonnation at issue in this request and limited
to the facts as presented to us; therefore, this ruling must not be relied upon as a previous
detennination regarding any other information or any other circumstances.

TIns ruling triggers impOliant deadlines regarding the rights and responsibilities of the
govemmental body and ofthe requestor. For more infonnation concennng those rights and
responsibilities, please visit our website at http://www.oag.state.tx.us/open/index or1.php,
or call the Office of the Attomey General's Open Govel11m.ent Hotline, toll free,
at (877) 673-6839. Questions concel11ing the allowable charges for providing public
infonnation under the Act must be directed to the Cost Rules Administrator ofthe Office of
the Attol11ey General, toll free, at (888) 672-6787.

Sincerely,

~~-
Cindy Nettles
Assistant Attol11ey General
Open Records Division

CN/dls

Ref: ID# 392612
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